
#  Alfred State (0-0) -vs- #  University of Mount Union (0-0)
02/14/2026 at Indianapolis, IN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dennison, Ty (1-0)
Loss: Hughes, Jordan (0-1)
Save: Maurer, Christopher (1)
HBP: Hughes, Jordan, Stoddard, Landen, Maurer, Christopher
PB: Snyder, Anthony (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 33   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 50F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Alfred State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0
University of Mount Union 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 1 X 8 11 1

Alfred State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drees, Parker cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Camacho, James PH/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grad, Frank 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Morrison, Christian 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Stoddard, Landen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanna, Joey 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Connor, Sean rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Angora, Justin lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Snyder, Anthony c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Eygabroad, Matty ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Hughes, Jordan p/dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lewis, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nelson, Zachary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 3 4 4 12 3

3B: Sanna, Joey (1)
HR: Connor, Sean (1)
CS: Morrison, Christian (1); Grad, Frank (1)
HBP: Morrison, Christian (1)

University of Mount Union 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fox, Brycen cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ickes, Luke lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Tsouras, Chris rf 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
Tome III, Daniel 2b 5 2 3 1 0 0 1
Denham, Drew 3b 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Szekely, Trevor dh 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Jung, Jake c 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
Stevens, Gavin ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tucker, Aaron 1b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Maurer, Christopher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 11 7 3 9 10

2B: Denham, Drew (1)
3B: Szekely, Trevor (1); Tome III, Daniel (2)
SH: Stevens, Gavin (1)
SB: Fox, Brycen (1)
HBP: Fox, Brycen (1); Denham, Drew (1); Jung, Jake (2)
E: Stevens, Gavin (1)

Alfred State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hughes, Jordan (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 2 1 2 4 1 0 2 0 12 16 1 4 77
Stoddard, Landen 2.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 8 12 1 3 41
Lewis, Daniel 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 16
Nelson, Zachary 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 30
Totals 11 8 7 3 9 1 0 4 0 34 42 6 8 164

University of Mount Union IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dennison, Ty (W, 1-0) 6.0 1 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 18 20 4 1 91
Maurer, Christopher (S, 1) 3.0 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 6 2 49
Totals 3 4 4 4 12 0 0 1 0 28 34 10 3 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alfred State - Top of 1st AS UMU
Drees,Parker struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0
Grad,Frank grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Morrison,Christian struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 1st AS UMU
Fox,Brycen grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Ickes,Luke struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Tsouras,Chris walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 0 0
Tsouras,Chris advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
TomeIII,Daniel grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Alfred State - Top of 2nd AS UMU
Hughes,Jordan walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 0
Sanna,Joey flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Connor,Sean struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Angora,Justin popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 2nd AS UMU
Denham,Drew hit by pitch (2-2 BKKBB). 0 0
Szekely,Trevor singled to second base (3-2 BBFSB); Denham,Drew advanced to second base. 0 0
Jung,Jake hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBBB); Denham,Drew advanced to third base; Szekely,Trevor advanced to
second base. 0 0
Stevens,Gavin grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BS); Denham,Drew scored; Szekely,Trevor advanced to
third base; Jung,Jake advanced to second base. 0 1
Tucker,Aaron struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 1
Fox,Brycen grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSBK). 0 1

Alfred State - Top of 3rd AS UMU
Snyder,Anthony struck out looking (1-2 BSKFK). 0 1
Eygabroad,Matty flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Drees,Parker struck out looking (2-2 SBSBFK). 0 1

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 3rd AS UMU
Ickes,Luke struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 1
Tsouras,Chris singled to second base (3-2 BFBKBF). 0 1
TomeIII,Daniel singled to center field (2-2 BFFB); Tsouras,Chris advanced to second base. 0 1
Denham,Drew walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Tsouras,Chris advanced to third base; TomeIII,Daniel advanced to
second base. 0 1
Szekely,Trevor struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Denham,Drew advanced to second base on a passed ball; TomeIII,Daniel advanced to third base on a
passed ball; Tsouras,Chris scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 2
Jung,Jake flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 0 2

Alfred State - Top of 4th AS UMU
Grad,Frank walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Grad,Frank out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 2
Morrison,Christian singled to right field (2-2 BBKS). 0 2
Morrison,Christian out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 2
Hughes,Jordan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 2



University of Mount Union - Bottom of 4th AS UMU
AS pitching change: Stoddard,Landen replaces Hughes,Jordan. 0 2
AS position change: Hughes,Jordan now playing dh from p 0 2
Stevens,Gavin grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BF). 0 2
Tucker,Aaron struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 2
Fox,Brycen hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 0 2
Fox,Brycen stole second base. 0 2
Ickes,Luke walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 2
Tsouras,Chris lined out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alfred State - Top of 5th AS UMU
Sanna,Joey flied out to lf (1-2 BSS). 0 2
Connor,Sean struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 2
Angora,Justin reached on an error by Stevens,Gavin (E6) (2-2 BKSBF). 0 2
Snyder,Anthony struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 2

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 5th AS UMU
TomeIII,Daniel grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Denham,Drew singled to short (1-1 KB). 0 2
Szekely,Trevor tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Denham,Drew scored from first base. 0 3
Jung,Jake hit by pitch (2-1 BKBB). 0 3
Stevens,Gavin sacrifice bunt to 1b, unassisted (0-1 F); Jung,Jake advanced to second base. 0 3
Tucker,Aaron singled to right field, 2RBI (1-2 KBK); Szekely,Trevor scored; Jung,Jake scored from second
base. 0 5
Fox,Brycen grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 5

Alfred State - Top of 6th AS UMU
Eygabroad,Matty struck out (3-3 SBBBSS). 0 5
Drees,Parker struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5
Grad,Frank struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 5

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 6th AS UMU
AS pitching change: Lewis,Daniel replaces Stoddard,Landen. 0 5
Ickes,Luke singled to center field (0-0). 0 5
Tsouras,Chris struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 5
TomeIII,Daniel tripled to center field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Ickes,Luke scored from first base. 0 6
Denham,Drew doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); TomeIII,Daniel scored. 0 7
Szekely,Trevor grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 7
Jung,Jake lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 7

Alfred State - Top of 7th AS UMU
UMU pitching change: Maurer,Christopher replaces Dennison,Ty. 0 7
AS substitution: Hughes,Jordan replaces Lewis,Daniel at dh, batting 4th. 0 7
AS substitution: Lewis,Daniel replaces Hughes,Jordan at p. 0 7
Hughes,Jordan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 7
Sanna,Joey walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 7
Connor,Sean flied out to cf (3-2 BBSFB). 0 7
Angora,Justin popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 7

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 7th AS UMU
AS pitching change: Nelson,Zachary replaces Lewis,Daniel. 0 7
Stevens,Gavin lined out to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 7
Tucker,Aaron flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7
Fox,Brycen struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alfred State - Top of 8th AS UMU
Snyder,Anthony popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 7
Eygabroad,Matty struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 7
AS substitution: Camacho,James pinch hitting for Drees,Parker. 0 7
Camacho,James grounded out to ss, unassisted (1-2 SKB). 0 7

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 8th AS UMU
AS position change: Camacho,James remains in the game at cf 0 7
Ickes,Luke flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 7
Tsouras,Chris struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 7
TomeIII,Daniel tripled to center field (1-2 BSK). 0 7
Denham,Drew singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); TomeIII,Daniel scored. 0 8
Szekely,Trevor struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 8

Alfred State - Top of 9th AS UMU
Grad,Frank walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Morrison,Christian hit by pitch (0-0 B); Grad,Frank advanced to second base. 0 8
Hughes,Jordan flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 8
Sanna,Joey tripled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Grad,Frank scored from second base; Morrison,Christian
scored from first base. 2 8
Connor,Sean homered, 2RBI (1-1 SB); Sanna,Joey scored. 4 8
Angora,Justin grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 4 8
Snyder,Anthony flied out to lf (1-2 BSS). 4 8

University of Mount Union - Bottom of 9th AS UMU


